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RECLAMATION
Managing Water in the West 

Early Winters/Lost River Steelhead Limiting Factor Status Early Winters/Lost River Chinook Limiting Factor Status 
In-Channel Habitat Quantity LowStream Flow In-Channel Habitat Quantity LowStream Flow
 

0% 0%
 
100% 100% Upper Chewuch Chinook Limiting Factor Status Upper Chewuch Steelhead Limiting Factor Status75% 75%18% 18% 

Excessive Sediment Excessive Sediment0% 0%7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%50% 0%50%LF Weight: 33% LF Weight: 33% LF Weight: 33% LF Weight: 33% 17% 17%33% In-Channel Habitat Quantity In-Channel Habitat Quantity33%Obstruction Riparian and Floodplain Function Obstruction Riparian and Floodplain Function 
0% 80%0% 80%5%75% 75% 5% LF Weight: 33.33% 

15% LF Weight: 33.33%20% 15%Riparian and Floodplain Function 0% Riparian and Floodplain Function 0%20% 
5% 5%80%

LF Weight: 0% LF Weight: 33% LF Weight: 0% LF Weight: 33% 80% LFWeight: 33.33% LFWeight: 33.33% 
19%19% 

0% 0%1%Goat / Little Boulder Steelhead Limiting Factor Status Goat / Little Boulder Chinook Limiting Factor Status LF Weight: 33.33% 1% 
LF Weight: 33.33%

Barriers toPassage or Access In-Channel Habitat Quality Barriers toPassage or Access In-Channel Habitat Quality
0% 0%
 

70% 20% 70% 20%
 50% 50% 
30%
 

0% 0%
30% 30%0% 0% 30% 

LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% 

Low Stream Flow Riparian and Floodplain Function Low Stream Flow Riparian and Floodplain Function Lower Chewuch Chinook Limiting Factor Status Lower Chewuch Steelhead Limiting Factor Status 
0% 0%80% 50% Barriers toPassage or Access Excessive Fine Sediment HighStream Temperature Barriers toPassage or Access Excessive Fine Sediment HighStream Temperature80% 20%
 

30%
 

50% 
85% 40% 85% 40%50% 50%0% 20%0% 20%20% 0%0% 30% 10% 10%0%LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% 0% 40% 0% 40% 0% 40% 40% 

2% 10% 10% 2% 10% 10%13% 13%
LF Weight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% 

Wolf/Hancock SteelheadLimiting Factor Status Wolf/Hancock Chinook Limiting Factor Status In-Channel Habitat Quantity LowStream Flow Riparian and Floodplan Function In-Channel Habitat Quantity LowStream Flow Riparian and Floodplan Function 
55% 55% 55%55%68% 68%In-Channel Habitat Quantity In-Channel Habitat Quantity
 

35%
 32% 35%32% 3%35% 35% 3%50% 10% 10%45% 0% 0% 0%50% 0% 0% 7% 0% 7%Low Stream Flow 45% Low Stream Flow 
LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% 

5%5% 80% 80% 
0% 0%

LF Weight: 33.33% LF Weight: 33.33% 
0% 0%

Riparian and Floodplain Function Riparian and Floodplain Function 
0% 0%20% 20% 

50% LFWeight: 33.33% 50% LFWeight: 33.33%45% 45% 

5% 5%
LF Weight: 33.30%3% LF Weight: 33.33%

0% Beaver/Bear Creek Chinook LimitingFactor Status Beaver/Bear Creek Steelead Limiting Factor Status 

Barriers toPassage or Access Excessive Fine Sediment HighStream Temperature Barriers toPassage or Access Excessive Fine Sediment HighStream Temperature 

77% 75%77% 75% 40%Upper Twisp Steelhead Limiting Factor Status Upper Twisp Chinook Limiting Factor Status 40% 
45% 0% 45%

Barriers toPassage/Access In-Channel Habitat Quantity Barriers toPassage/Access In-Channel Habitat Quantity 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 23% 0% 20% 5%20% 15%23% 0% 5% 15%93% 93% 93%93% LF Weight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% 

0% 
70% 

0% 0% 0% In-Channel Habitat Quantity LowStream Flow Riparian and Floodplan Function In-Channel Habitat Quantity LowStream Flow Riparian and Floodplan Function 

6% 1% 6% 1% 
6% 1% 6% 1% 60% 40% 70% 60% 40% 

45%LF Weight: 33.33% LF Weight: 33.33% LF Weight: 33.33% LF Weight: 33.33% 0%0% 2%45% 2% 40% 0%40%Water Quantity Riparian and Floodplain Function Water Quantity Riparian and Floodplain Function 0% 5% 5%0% 13% 25%0% 13% 25%80% 80% LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LF Weight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% LFWeight: 16.67% 

5%
 

10% 5% 10% 5%
 

5% 

LF Weight: 0% LF Weight: 33.33% LF Weight: 0% LF Weight: 33.33% 

Lower Twisp Steelhead LimitingFactor Status Upper Methow Chinook LimitingFactor Status Upper Methow SteelheadLimiting Factor Status 
Barriers toPassage or Access High Stream Temperature In-Channel Habitat Quantity Barriers to Passage/Access Barriers to Passage/Access 

60% 15% 
25% 0% 15% 60% 0% 0% 

36% 75% 75%60% 23% 23%0%20%5% 4% 

LF Weight: 20% LF Weight: 20% LF Weight: 20% In-Channel Habitat Quantity In-Channel Habitat Quantity 
2% 2% 3%LF Weight: 50% 60% LF Weight: 50%Low StreamFlow Riparian and Floodplain Function 60%10% 

20% 0% 60% 27%Water Quantity Water Quantity20% 27% 10%60% 36% 2% 
2% 3%

LF Weight: 20% LF Weight: 20% LF Weight: 0% LF Weight: 50% LF Weight: 0% LF Weight: 50% 

Lower Twisp Chinook Limiting Factor Status 

Barriers toPassage or Access High Stream Temperature In-Channel Habitat Quantity 
Middle Methow Chinook Limiting Factor Status Middle Methow Steelhead Limiting Factor Status25%60% 15% 

0% 15% 60% 

20% 60% 36% Barriers toPassage or Access In-Channel Habitat Quality Barriers toPassage or Access In-Channel Habitat Quality 

0%Black Canyon/Squaw Creek Steelhead Limiting Factor Status 4% 85% 58% 85% 58%5% 42% 42%Barriers toPassage or Access In-Channel Habitat Quantity LF Weight: 20% LF Weight: 20% LF Weight: 20% 
2% 2%0% 0%0% 0% 

90% Low StreamFlow Riparian and Floodplan Function 13% 0% 13% 0%91% 
20% 0% 60% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% 

20% 
0% 0% 60% 36% Low Stream Flow Riparian and Floodplain Function Low Stream Flow Riparian and Floodplain Function9% 0% 10% 0% 2%

LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% 2% 75% 75%48% 50% 48%LF Weight: 20% LF Weight: 20% 50% 
0% 0%Low Stream Flow Riparian and Floodplain Function 0%13% 12% 13% 12% 0%2% 2% 

50% 80% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% 
50% 

0%
 

0% 10%
10%0%
LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% 

Lower Methow Chinook Limiting Factor Status Lower Methow Steelhead Limiting Factor StatusGold/ Libby Creek Steelhead Limiting Factor Status Gold/ Libby Creek Chinook Limiting Factor Status 
Barriers toPassage or Access In-Channel Habitat Quality Barriers toPassage or Access In-Channel Habitat Quality In-Channel Habitat Quantity In-Channel Habitat Quantity 

0% 
93% 93% 95% 40% 95% 45% 15%45% 40% Low Stream Flow Low Stream Flow 

15%0% 0% 0% 0% 
93% 93%0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 7% 0% 7% 0%

LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 33.33% LF Weight: 33.33%
Riparian and Floodplain Function 0% Riparian and Floodplain Function 0%

Low Stream Flow Riparian and Floodplain Function Low Stream Flow Riparian and Floodplain Function 
0% 7% 0% 7% 0% 

80% 80% LFWeight: 33.33% 80% LFWeight: 33.33%80% 45% 15%40% 45% 40% 19%19%15% 0% 0% 0% 
20% 0% 0% 20% 0% 

0% 
1%1%

LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 25% LF Weight: 33.33% LF Weight: 33.33% 

Methow Subbasin 

Upper Columbia Spring Chinook and Steelhead
Methow Subbasin, Washington Population Assessment Units and Limiting Factors 

Assessment Units
Beaver-Bear Creek Middle Methow


Black Canyon-Squaw Creek Upper Chewuch


Goat Creek-Little Boulder Upper Methow


Gold/Libby Upper Twisp


Lower Chewuch Upper-Middle Methow


Lower Methow Wolf-Hancock Creek


Lower Twisp


Methow Subbasin Boundary (HUC 8)

Information Details for Steelhead


Information Details for Chinook
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i
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d
d bars were generated from estimates of the habitat condition of key

limiting factors associated with habitat actions planned to be completed for
the FCRPS BiOp through 2012. The pies and bars only represent conditions
for the term of the FCRPS BiOp (2007-2018), do not include conditions
associated with habitat actions completed by o her parties within this time
period, and, therefore, may not re resent the s

t
tatus of these key limiting

factors for other than FCRPS BiO
p
p purposes.


Details:
Stacked bars and values of Overall Function (%) represent differences
between functioning (green) and non-fully-functioning (red) key limiting
factors aggregated for each assessment unit.

Size of each pie is relative to the Intrinsic Potential of each Assessment
Unit within the population as defined for Recovery Plans by the Interior
Columbia Basin Technical Recovery Team. The interinsic potential weighting
factor (Watershed Weight) is denoted below each pie.

Pie slices and values indicate the relative proportion of each limiting factor
that comprise the non-fully-functioning (red) part of the bar. Zero values
indicate a limiting factor was identified for FCRPS BiOp purposes, but
habitat condition values have not yet been assigned.


Sources: Assessment Units GIS data provided by the National Oceanic and
Atmospheric Administration. 
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